502118736 11/06/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
R & B Marketing Corporation	08/23/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	The Ipe Clip Fastener Co., LLC
Street Address:	2111 58th Avenue E
City:	Bradenton
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	34203

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D623913

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7602945161

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 760.294.5160

Email: diane@mmip.com

Correspondent Name: Mastermind IP Law P.C.

Address Line 1: 421 Santa Marina Court

Address Line 4: Escondido, CALIFORNIA 92029

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 0072-D001002.CIP1

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Diane L. Gardner

Total Attachments: 3

source=0072Assignment#page1.tif source=0072Assignment#page2.tif source=0072Assignment#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 029247 FRAME: 0515

OF \$40.00 D623913

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS:

R&B Marketing Corp. (hereinafter "Assignor"), having a place of business at 547 Ford Road, Gaffney, SC 29340, USA, is the owner of certain patents, patent applications, provisional patent applications, and utility models (hereinafter "the Intellectual Property") as set forth in Schedule A (attached), filed in the various national and international patent offices; and

WHEREAS:

The Ipe Clip Fastener Co., LLC (hereinafter "Assignee"), a Florida limited liability company having a place of business at 2111 58th Avenue E, Bradenton, FL 34203, USA, desires to acquire all rights and title in the Intellectual Property and any improvements thereon, including rights for the entire term afforded by any Provisional Patent Applications, Non-provisional Patent Applications, Re-issues, Re-examinations, Continuations, Divisionals, Continuations-in-part, Designs, and/or Substitute Patent Applications, as well as rights to the entire term of any counterpart Foreign Patent Applications, including any applications filed under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes, and the Foreign National Patent Applications that may be derived therefrom, as well as any Utility Model Applications, and Design Applications, and rights to the entire term of any Patents, Certificates and/or Registrations that may be granted upon any of the foregoing applications, and any priority rights (i.e., the right to claim the benefit of priority) to any of the foregoing Applications and/or Patents in whole or part, any Inventor's Certificates, and any and all other like rights of exclusion (hereinafter "Inventions").

THEREFORE:

For valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee one hundred percent of its collective rights, titles and interests in the Inventions, including rights for the entire term afforded by the aforementioned applications, patents, and registrations, as well as such rights as may be acquired for the entire term of any additional applications, and Assignor authorizes Assignee to apply in all countries in its name or in Assignor's name for any such rights as have been named in the foregoing section. Assignor authorizes the rights, titles and interests to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee and Assignee's successors and assigns as fully and exclusively as they would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this Assignment not been made. Assignor hereby covenants that it has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned and that no agreement has been executed or will be executed in conflict

Page 1 of 3

Initial (

PATENT REEL: 029247 FRAME: 0516 Assignor further agrees to: a) cooperate with Assignee, its heirs, assigns and legal representatives in the prosecution of each and every Patent, Patent Application and like document relating to rights of exclusion resulting from this Assignment; b) execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including patent applications and instruments of transfer; and c) perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request to obtain to maintain the rights, titles and interests granted herein without further compensation to Assignor, his heirs or legal representatives.

Executed this 23 day of August 2012
(day) (month)
Assignor: Toland Alef
Robert J. Pelc (signature) for R&B Marketing Corp.
Assignee: Lours Assignee
Robert J. Pelc (signature) for The Ipe Clip Fastener Co., LLC

On this the 33 day of AUGUS+ 2012, before me, (month)

1 Or O Company Public, personally appeared Robert J. Pelc, who is personally known to me or who has proved his identity to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence, is the person whose name is subscribed below and has acknowledged to me that he executed the same.

WITNESS my hand and official seal in Florida, County of Manatee, on the date set forth in this certificate.

Notary Public (signature)

SEAL:

13950.doc



Assignment

UNITED STATES 0072-P001PO- UNITED STATES 0072-P001001 AUSTRALIA 0072-P001AU 1 CANADA 0072-P001CA1 GERMANY 0072-P001EP1 EUROPEAN PATENT 0072-P001EP1 FRANCE 0072-P001FR1 WIPO 0072-P001WO UNITED STATES 0072-P001GB1 UNITED KINGDOM 0072-P001GB1	A Wrench EUROPEAN PATENT 0072-D001EP1 Elongated Cam, Self-Locking, Board St	COUNTRY
0072-P001PO1 0072-P001001 0072-P001AU1 0072-P001CA1 0072-M001DE1 0072-P001EP1 0072-P001FR1 0072-P001WO1 0072-D001002.CIP1 0072-P001GB1	A Wrench EUROPEAN PATENT 0072-D001EP1 01/15/2 Elongated Cam, Self-Locking, Board Straightening Device	REFERENCE#
01/16/2009 01/14/2010 01/18/2010 01/18/2010 01/18/2010 01/18/2010 01/18/2010 01/18/2010 01/18/2010 01/27/2010 08/11/2010	01/15/2010 ning Device	FILED
61/145,265 12/687,373 2010210940 2,749,643 202010001036.5 10701965.5 1050289 PCT/US10/21333 29/354,689 1013517.6	001190433-0001	SERIAL#
07/01/2010 08/12/2010 08/21/2010 09/21/2010	01/15/2035	ISSUED
202010001036.5 WO 2010/090812 D623,913 2,469,964	001190433-0001 ISSUED	PATENT#
PENDING PENDING PENDING ISSUED PUBLISHED PUBLISHED PENDING NATIONAL ISSUED	ISSUED	STATUS

PATENT REEL: 029247 FRAME: 0518

RECORDED: 11/06/2012